Scope of Work. Contractor shall provide the following personal services: Transitional Housing Beds 

(“Work”), further described in Exhibit A.  

3. Consideration. The County agrees to pay Contractor, from available and authorized funds, a sum not 

to exceed Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000.00) for accomplishing the Work 
required by this Contract.  Consideration rates are on a reimbursement basis in accordance with the 
rates and costs specified in Exhibit B. If any interim payments to Contractor are made, such payments 
shall be made only in accordance with the schedule and requirements in Exhibit B.